Yield — — 8.40% 5.33% 6.19%

Total investment securities held to maturity
Carrying value $ 78,204 8,179 8,784 9,705 104,872
Yield 2.00% 6.46% 7.79% 9.85% 3.56%

Other investment securities $ — — — — 291,341

Total investment securities
Carrying value $462,853 1,691,513 1,429,188 2,935,444 7,259,150
Yield 3.41% 3.92% 4.10% 4.72% 4.04%

(a) Investment securities available for sale are presented at estimated fair value. Yields on such securities are based on amortized cost.

(b) Maturities are reflected based upon contractual payments due. Actual maturities are expected to be significantly shorter as a result of
loan repayments in the underlying mortgage pools.

M&T BANK CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Item 7, Table 18

MATURITY OF DOMESTIC CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT AND TIME DEPOSITS
WITH BALANCES OF $100,000 OR MORE

-84-

In thousands December 31, 2003

Under 3 months $ 544,803
3 to 6 months 159,057
6 to 12 months 672,895
Over 12 months 638,411

Total $2,015,166

M&T BANK CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Item 7, Table 19

SENSITIVITY OF NET INTEREST INCOME TO CHANGES IN INTEREST RATES
Dollars in thousands

-85-

Calculated increase (decrease)
in projected net interest income

December 31

Changes in interest rates 2003 2002

+200 basis points $ (4,504) 12,223
+100 basis points (190) 5,311
-100 basis points (12,945) 12,507
-200 basis points (13,064) 13,055

M&T BANK CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Item 7, Table 20

CONTRACTUAL REPRICING DATA
Dollars in thousands by repricing date

-86-

Three Four to One to
months twelve five After five

December 31, 2003 or less months years years Total

Loans and leases, net $16,457,193 3,035,933 10,572,580 5,706,729 35,772,435
Money-market assets 76,181 3,488 1,000 21,540 102,209
Investment securities 1,448,443 597,244 1,464,500 3,748,963 7,259,150

Total earning assets 17,981,817 3,636,665 12,038,080 9,477,232 43,133,794

NOW accounts 1,738,427 — — — 1,738,427
Savings deposits 14,118,521 — — — 14,118,521
Time deposits 2,321,955 2,234,133 1,974,468 106,693 6,637,249
Deposits at foreign office 2,209,451 — — — 2,209,451

Total interest-bearing deposits 20,388,354 2,234,133 1,974,468 106,693 24,703,648

Short-term borrowings 4,442,246 — — — 4,442,246
Long-term borrowings 2,011,511 182,036 839,141 2,502,737 5,535,425

Total interest-bearing liabilities 26,842,111 2,416,169 2,813,609 2,609,430 34,681,319

Interest rate swaps (685,000) — 105,000 580,000 —

Periodic gap $ (9,545,294) 1,220,496 9,329,471 7,447,802
Cumulative gap (9,545,294) (8,324,798) 1,004,673 8,452,475
Cumulative gap as a % of total

earning assets (22.1)% (19.3)% 2.3% 19.6%

M&T BANK CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Item 7, Table 21

QUARTERLY TRENDS

2003 Quarters

Fourth Third Second First

Earnings and dividends
Amounts in thousands, except per share
Interest income (taxable-equivalent basis) $554,673 568,319 580,704 439,182
Interest expense 129,173 133,539 145,506 119,592

Net interest income 425,500 434,780 435,198 319,590
Less: provision for credit losses 28,000 34,000 36,000 33,000
Other income 233,757 231,594 232,897 132,847
Less: other expense 378,355 396,400 431,147 242,278

Income before income taxes 252,902 235,974 200,948 177,159
Applicable income taxes 81,801 75,329 62,600 56,998
Taxable-equivalent adjustment 4,200 4,182 4,308 3,623

Net income $166,901 156,463 134,040 116,538

Per common share data
Basic earnings $ 1.39 1.31 1.12 1.26
Diluted earnings 1.35 1.28 1.10 1.23
Cash dividends $ .30 .30 .30 .30

Average common shares outstanding
Basic 120,141 119,727 119,393 92,399
Diluted 123,328 122,593 122,366 95,062

Performance ratios, annualized
Return on

Average assets 1.35% 1.24% 1.10% 1.43%
Average common stockholders’ equity 11.77% 11.37% 10.00% 14.46%

Net interest margin on average earning assets (taxable-equivalent
basis) 3.96% 4.02% 4.12% 4.32%

Nonperforming loans to total loans and leases, net of unearned
discounts .67% .77% .86% .88%

Efficiency ratio (a) 57.18% 56.60% 59.59% 52.37%

Net operating (tangible) results (b)
Net income (in thousands) $181,594 182,670 169,436 127,231
Diluted net income per common share 1.47 1.49 1.38 1.34
Annualized return on

Average tangible assets 1.57% 1.55% 1.48% 1.62%
Average tangible common stockholders’ equity 28.33% 30.67% 29.89% 24.68%

Efficiency ratio (a) 53.93% 53.22% 56.20% 49.81%

Balance sheet data
In millions, except per share
Average balances

Total assets (c) $ 49,123 50,024 49,010 33,061
Total tangible assets (c) 45,968 46,848 45,822 31,884
Earning assets 42,672 42,885 42,386 30,004
Investment securities 6,212 5,837 5,654 3,638
Loans and leases, net of unearned discount 36,361 36,953 36,632 25,789
Deposits 32,357 31,954 31,189 21,078
Stockholders’ equity (c) 5,625 5,461 5,377 3,267

[Additional columns below]

[Continued from above table, first column(s) repeated]

Tangible stockholders’ equity (c) 2,543 2,363 2,274 2,090

At end of quarter
Total assets (c) $ 49,826 50,259 50,399 33,444
Total tangible assets (c) 46,681 47,093 47,211 32,271
Earning assets 43,134 43,257 43,038 30,396
Investment securities 7,259 5,957 5,946 4,146
Loans and leases, net of unearned discount 35,772 37,160 37,002 26,224
Deposits 33,115 32,414 32,539 21,924
Stockholders’ equity (c) 5,717 5,572 5,433 3,313
Tangible stockholders’ equity (c) 2,642 2,482 2,327 2,140
Equity per common share 47.55 46.49 45.46 35.81
Tangible equity per common share 21.97 20.71 19.47 23.13

Market price per common share
High $ 98.98 90.93 90.91 84.48
Low 87.50 83.65 79.00 74.71
Closing 98.30 87.30 84.22 78.58

2002 Quarters

Fourth Third Second First

Earnings and dividends
Amounts in thousands, except per share
Interest income (taxable-equivalent basis) 461,515 464,801 465,046 464,786
Interest expense 136,358 146,080 151,949 160,127

Net interest income 325,157 318,721 313,097 304,659
Less: provision for credit losses 33,000 37,000 28,000 24,000
Other income 138,178 128,346 121,179 124,228
Less: other expense 251,089 243,971 233,267 233,284

Income before income taxes 179,246 166,096 173,009 171,603
Applicable income taxes 57,396 52,449 54,881 54,427
Taxable-equivalent adjustment 3,299 3,530 3,621 3,599

Net income 118,551 110,117 114,507 113,577

Per common share data
Basic earnings 1.29 1.20 1.23 1.22
Diluted earnings 1.25 1.16 1.19 1.18
Cash dividends .30 .25 .25 .25

Average common shares outstanding
Basic 92,060 92,017 92,608 93,265
Diluted 94,950 94,942 95,917 96,300

Performance ratios, annualized
Return on

Average assets 1.42% 1.37% 1.47% 1.47%
Average common stockholders’ equity 15.00% 14.42% 15.43% 15.56%

Net interest margin on average earning assets (taxable-equivalent
basis) 4.28% 4.38% 4.43% 4.37%

Nonperforming loans to total loans and leases, net of unearned
discounts .84% .86% .66% .73%

Efficiency ratio (a) 54.20% 54.49% 53.69% 54.41%

Net operating (tangible) results (b)
Net income (in thousands) 125,760 118,073 123,040 122,370

-87-

Diluted net income per common share 1.32 1.24 1.28 1.27
Annualized return on

Average tangible assets 1.56% 1.52% 1.64% 1.65%
Average tangible common stockholders’ equity 25.54% 25.46% 27.75% 28.41%

Efficiency ratio (a) 51.65% 51.59% 50.67% 51.26%

Balance sheet data
In millions, except per share
Average balances

Total assets (c) 33,174 31,908 31,349 31,290
Total tangible assets (c) 31,992 30,718 30,150 30,077
Earning assets 30,118 28,891 28,375 28,281
Investment securities 3,745 2,942 2,888 2,910
Loans and leases, net of unearned discount 25,864 25,828 25,214 25,109
Deposits 21,508 20,991 21,210 21,272
Stockholders’ equity (c) 3,135 3,030 2,978 2,960
Tangible stockholders’ equity (c) 1,953 1,840 1,779 1,747

At end of quarter
Total assets (c) 33,201 34,173 31,708 31,317
Total tangible assets (c) 32,024 32,987 30,513 30,108
Earning assets 30,027 30,749 28,627 28,337
Investment securities 3,955 4,181 2,961 2,861

[…]

As prescribed by SFAS No. 142, the following is a reconciliation of reported net income and earnings per share and net income and earnings
per share adjusted to exclude the impact of amortization of goodwill for the year ended December 31, 2001:

The Company continues to amortize core deposit and other intangible assets over the estimated life of each respective asset. Total
amortizing intangible assets were comprised of the following:

Weighted-average prepayment speeds - residential (constant prepayment rate) 20.15%
Impact on fair value of 10% adverse change $ (7,462,000)
Impact on fair value of 20% adverse change (14,269,000)
Weighted-average discount rate – residential and commercial 12.58%
Impact on fair value of 10% adverse change $ (4,893,000)
Impact on fair value of 20% adverse change (9,455,000)

Year ended
December 31

2001

(in thousands,
except per share)

Net income:
As reported $353,088
Amortization of goodwill 61,820

Adjusted net income $414,908

Basic earnings per share:
As reported $ 3.69
Amortization of goodwill .64

Adjusted basic earnings per share $ 4.33

Diluted earnings per share:
As reported $ 3.58
Amortization of goodwill .62

Adjusted diluted earnings per share $ 4.20

Gross carrying Accumulated Net carrying
amount amortization amount

(in thousands)
December 31, 2003

Core deposit $385,725 202,616 183,109
Other 99,443 41,722 57,721

Total $485,168 244,338 240,830

December 31, 2002
Core deposit $249,960 143,272 106,688
Other 35,016 22,914 12,102

Total $284,976 166,186 118,790

-112-

M&T BANK CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to Financial Statements, continued

8. Goodwill and other intangible assets, continued

Amortization of core deposit and other intangible assets was generally computed using accelerated methods over original amortization
periods of five to ten years. The weighted-average original amortization period was approximately eight years. The remaining weighted
average amortization period as of December 31, 2003 was approximately six years. Amortization expense for core deposit and other intangible
assets was $78,152,000, $51,484,000 and $59,816,000 for the years ended December 31, 2003, 2002 and 2001, respectively. Estimated